St. Joseph University

Virgin Town, Ikishe Model Village, Chümoukedima, Nagaland, India – 797115 Fivate University Established Under Nagaland Govt. Act No.6 of 2016: Recognized by UGC, Approved by AICTE

Ref No: SJU/DSA/HOD/SPORTSWEEK/2024

Date: 02/04/2024

## NOTICE

This is to inform all concerned that the annual sports week will be conducted from 4<sup>th</sup> April to 6<sup>th</sup> April 2024. The inaugural programme of the sports week will be conducted on 3<sup>rd</sup> April 2024 at 2:30 PM. Thereafter the conduct of all sporting activities will commence from the morning hours of 4<sup>th</sup> April 2024 as per the schedule prepared by the Student Council of SJU and will conclude on the afternoon of 6<sup>th</sup> April 2024 with the valedictory function.

Attendance is compulsory and absentee, without prior and proper permission of the HOD, will be penalised. All students must attend the sports meet wearing the University uniform and participants/players can change into their sports gear after reaching the University campus.

Disciplinary misconduct in any manner or form will be severely penalised as per the laid down rules. All members of the University Disciplinary Committee and departmental disciplinary cells are informed to be vigilant and to inform the DSA office in case of any violation of the rules of the University.

Copy to: (for necessary action)

1) HOD & HIC

2) Faculty In-charge

Copy to: (for information)

• Registrar, COE, Deputy Registrar, Finance Officer, Dean of Social Sciences, Dean of Science and Management, PRO, Campus Manager, Transport In-charge.

Prof. Charles Mident Affairs

Dean of Student Affairs

Vigan Town, 14:511

Dimapur, Nagaland - 797115